

---

**AMENDMENT NO. 9**

---

**1) Requests for Clarification**

Question 97: Please refer to Specification Section 11 67 23 Pages 13 & 14, Sub section 2.3.2. Are the "Options" for the Firing Line Intrusion Detection System, Range Status Lights, and Intercom System required?

Response 97: No.

Question 98: Refer to Amendment 5 question No. 31. "and a filtration system" Refer to Specification Section collection and purification..." Is this option required?

Response 98: Yes.

Question 99: Refer to Section 11 67 23 Item 2.2.2.4, .5, .6. Is there a requirement for us to include for an optional cost to provide for the Upper Ramp to be supported off the actual bullet trap, rather than from the roof structure?

Response 99: Yes.

Question 100: Refer to Section 11 67 23 Page 11 Sub Section 2.2.10. Is the option to include the 2x4 and plywood baffle façade desired?

Response 100: Yes.